
Middleforth Church of England
Primary School

Stars of the Week

Nursery - Oliver
Rec - Kai & Noah
Y1 - Akhil & Eliza

Y2 - Darcy & Harry
Y3 - Kairo, Oliver & Nevaeh

Y4 - Midas & Noah
Y5 - Lily & Eduards

Y6 - James & Keegan

Friday 17th November Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
We have had yet another busy week at school, which started with Year 5 beginning their bikeability
whilst storm Debbie was trying to distract them. They now have another session next week to catch
up. Following the completion of the second session, year 5 pupils will then be able to ride their
bikes to school without an adult. 
We also started the week with Odd Socks to start our work on Anti-bullying week and discussions
about how we show respect for all. Today we have all come dressed in spots for Children In Need
and we all look amazing.  
Year 6 have also had an exciting week, finishing off their waistcoats in design technology and they
will be sharing these with us next week in a mini fashion show to showcase their sewing and design
skills, we cannot wait.  Thank you all for your continued support with yet another busy week. 
Mrs Pilkington  
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Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Total 

96.0%
 

98.3%

92.3%

98.9%

91.3%

98.7%

95.8%

95.9%

This half term our focus will be on: Advent and Christmas

This week in worship we focused on Luke 1.26-38 and when the Angel
announces good news to Mary. We discussed how this must have come as as
shock for Mary and what choices she had. We agreed that Mary’s words from

the Bible “I am the Lord’s servant, may it happen to me as you have said.”
showed humility, dignity and courage. 

Yesterday, Year 5 also led worship in Church for Key Stage 2 and explored the
value of dignity in a little more detail to help support the children’s

understanding. They were incredible and really did themselves proud. 
Well done Year 5!
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School Parliament

Last week we had our first cabinet meeting. The children were very enthusiastic, sharing their ideas for
Fundraising Events, School Events and just general ideas on how we can improve school. During our

meeting the children expressed their interests for which area they would like to represent. 
We have:

Behaviour MPs: Freya, Eva and Neave          Eco MPs: Oliver and Andreas
Inclusion/Well Being MPs: Freya, Eva and Neave          OPAL MPs: Listy and Theo

Teaching and Learning MPs: Jimmy and Harriet         Worship MPs: Isaac and Harriet. 

Key Dates 
Monday 13th November - Odd Socks Day
Friday 17th November  - Children In Need
Monday 20th November - KS2 Parent
Reading and Writing workshop
Thursday 14th December - EYFS inc Nursery
Nativity 9:30 and 2:30
Monday 18th December - Key Stage 1
Nativity 1:30 and 3:30
Tuesday 19th December - Christmas Parties
Wednesday 20th December - Christmas
Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and
KS2 Carol Concert 2pm and 4pm at Church

PTFA  Dates 
 
Friday 24th November - Pre-loved Christmas
Jumper Hand In Date
Friday 1st December - Pre-loved Christmas
Jumper sale 3:30pm.
Thursday 7th December - Christmas Disco 
Tuesday 12th December - Movie Night Y2-Y6
Thursday 21st December - Christmas Raffle 



School term and holiday patterns

Autumn Term 2023  Re-opened on Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023

School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at 2.00pm

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens Monday 19th February
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 2.00pm

Summer Term 2024 Re-open on Monday 15th April
Mid-term closure Monday 27th May- Monday 3rd June 2024 
School closes on Friday 19th  July 2023 at 2.00p
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